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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE DIVISION
DISABILITY RIGHTS FLORIDA, et
al.,
Plaintiffs,
V. No. 4:21-cv-187-MW-MAF
LAUREL M. LEE, et al.,
Defendants,
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL
COMMITTEE, et al.,
Intervenor-Defendants.

INTERVENORS’ JOINDER OF DEFENDANTS’ CORRECTED
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Intervenors join all but part IV.A of Betendants’ corrected motion for summary
judgment (Doc. 285-1), including the arguments that were raised at the motion-to-dis-

miss stage and are reserved for abpeal in footnotes 14 and 15.
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Dated: November 13, 2021

Daniel E. Nordby

Fla. Bar No. 14588
Benjamin J. Gibson

Fla. Bar No. 58661
George N. Meros, Jr.

Fla. Bar No. 263321
Amber Stoner Nunnally

Fla. Bar No. 109281
SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 804
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
(850) 241-1717
dnordby@shutts.com
bgibson@shutts.com
gmeros@shutts.com
anunnally@shutts.com

Respecttfully submitted,

/s/ Tyler Green

Tyler Green*

Cameron T. Norris*

Steven C. Begakis*

Daniel Shapiro

Fla. Bar No. 1011108
CONsOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC
1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700
Arlington, VA 22209

(703) 243-9423
tyler@consovoymccarthy.com
cam(@consovoymecarthy.com
steveri@consovoymccarthy.com
daniel@consovoymccarthy.com

*pro hac vice

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendanis' Republican National Committee and
National Repubiican Senatorial Committee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I e-filed this document, which will email all counsel of record.

Dated: November 13, 2021

/s/ Tyler Green






